

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Order No: 559 -Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 05-11-2024

As recommended / requested by Assistant Director Fisheries, District Pulwama vide his letter No ADF/Pul/2024-25/1647-49 dated: 31.10.2024, and in view of his acute health / domestic problems Sh. Manzoor Ahmad Mir, Senior Assistant is hereby transferred and posted in the office of Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam with immediate effect.

> Sd/-(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J&K

No: DOF-Estb-2023-05/

Dated: 05- 11-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries, South /Central Kashmir Division for inf.
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries Pulwama for information and n/action
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries Kulgam for information.
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries, for information.
- Concerned
- 6. Order fie
- Office file

(Manzoor Ahmad Samoon) Deputy Director Fisheries, (Central)

